4012 PORTABLE 12VDC DIRECT DRIVE
HOT WATER PARTS MANUAL

VARIATIONS

MODEL NUMBER FLOW PSI ENGINE PUMP
4012-10A 4.0 GPM 4000 HONDA GX390 AR
PP4012-10C * | 4.0 GPM 4000 HONDA GX390 CAT
4012-10G 4.0 GPM 4000 HONDA GX390 GP
4012-42HV 4.0 GPM 4200 HONDA GX390 VIPER
4012-42KV 4.0 GPM 4200 KOHLER CH440 VIPER
4012-15G 4.0 GPM 3200 KOHLER KD420ES GP

BEGINNING SERIAL NUMBER 13-18016

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 1 OF 25 *Only version available



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SERVICE WARNINGS.................. PG 3

PARTS BREAKDOWNS
MACHINE VARIATIONS........... PG 8
MAIN FRAME......cccooiii PG 9
MOTOR PUMP ASSY......ouuueeee. PG 11
COIL TANK ASSEMBLY.............. PG 12
BURNER HEAD.........cccccvennnnnns PG 13
PLUMBING KIT..ccoevviiiiiiiiinnnnn. PG 14
FUEL TANK ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee PG 15
ACCESSORIES.....ccveveeiiiiis PG 16
PUMP BREAKDOWNS.............. PG 17
BURNER HEAD BREAKDOWN..PG 21
WIRING DIAGRAMS.......cc..... PG 22

WARNING v Breasking dissel axiausl aposes yoo b cherizals krsen 1o the State of Zaifzmia o cause sancer ad bk defects or
o har repraductive hamr.
= Blvraye slarland ooerale e enging in 2 well-ven lilsled aiea. = Lo nol recdily o lamicen wil e exiacs] svabaim,

« fiman enclosed area verd the cxhaos e ihe sutside. = Ca nal idle the ergine mocepl o5 neczsnary
Frr mnrs irforratinn gz tnoswes FGvarmings ca gowedizsel

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 2 OF 25



EXTREMELY HAZARDOUS OR
Banhasith g i ¥ DANGEROUS SITUATION THAT WILL

HAZARDOUS STUATION

el RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY IF

DEATH OR

SEROUS BARY NOT OBEYED OR AVOIDED.

DO NOT FILL OR REFILL THE ENGINE WITH FUEL WHILE THE ENGINE
,f 7 IS RUNNING. STOP THE ENGINE, RELEASE THE PRESSURE IN THE
HOSE AND ALLOW THE ENGINE TO COOL FOR AT LEAST

5 MINUTES BEFORE REFUELING.

RISK OF FIRE.

ponotaopFue. | DO NOT SMOKE WHEN REFILLING ANY FUEL TANKS.

WHEN OPERATING

MAGHINE. DO NOT REFUEL INDOORS.

REFILL ONLY IN A WELL VENTILATED AREA.

DO NOT OVER FILL TANKS. REFILL TANKS SLOWLY TO AVOID SPILLING FUEL.

DO NOT RESTART MACHINE UNTILL ALL FUEL SPILLS HAVE BEEN THROUGHLY
CLEANED UP AND ANY RESIDUAL FUEL HAS EVAPORATED.

DO NOT STORE THE MACHINE NEAR OPEN FLAME, HEAT SOURCE OR ANY DEVICE
THAT COULD CREATE A SPARK.

IRy DO NOT SPRAY FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS.

DO NOT OPERATE PRESSURE WASHER IN THE PRESENCE OF

"1% FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, VAPORS, GASSES, COMBUSTIBLE DUST OR
'E:.E_\-‘%- ANY OTHER COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

risk of expLosion:) DO NOT USE CRANKCASE OR WASTE OIL.

DO NOT SPRAY

FLAMMABLELICUIDS; DO NOT PUT GASOLINE IN ANY TANK INTENDED FOR FUEL OIL.
USE ONLY No.1 OR No.2 HEATING OIL OR DIESEL FUEL IN THE BURNER TANK.

A ATV el DO NOT OPERATE PRESSURE WASHER IN AN ENCLOSED AREA. USE
ONLY IN A WELL VENTILATED AREA. PROPER VENTILATION AND
OXYGEN SUPPLY IS NEED TO SUSTAIN YOUR LIFE AND FOR THE
SAFE AND EFFICIENT OPERATION OF THIS MACHINE.

RISK OF
ASPHYXIATION. USE
ONLY IN AWELL
VENTILATED AREA.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 3 OF 25



A WARNING

?:
RISK OF
ELECTRICAL
SHOCK. HAZARDOUS
YOLTAGE CAMN
SHOCK, BURN OR
CAUSE DEATH.
CROUND SYSTEM
BEFORE

CONNECTING TO
FOWER SUPPLY.

DO NOT DIRECT THE WATER STREAM OR SPRAY AT ANY
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OF ANY KIND INCLUDING LIGHTS.

DO NOT USE THE WATER STREAM TO CLEAN THE PRESSURE
WASHER.

DO NOT USE EXTENSION CORDS. USE ADDITIONAL HOSES.
DO NOT USE THE PRESSURE WASHER IF THE GFCI, CIRCUIT
BREAKER OR THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTOR TRIPS.

DO NOT USE WHILE RAINING.

DO NOT USE IF POWER SUPPLY CORD IS5 DAMAGED.

DO NOT REPAIR POWER SUPPLY CORD. REPLACEIT.

DO NOT ALLOW POWER CORD TO LAY IN STANDING WATER.

USE ONLY FACTORY SUPPLIED CORD S5ET WITH A PROPERLY GROUNDED
RECEPTACLE THAT IS EQUIPPED WITH A GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER.
USE ONLY A PROPERLY SIZED AND ISOLATED ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CAPABLE OF THE
FULL LOAD AMPERAGE THAT THE PRESSURE WASHER REQUIRES.

WARNING

| <0

4\

R

RISK OF INJECTION
OR SEVERE INJURY
TO PERSONS, KEEP
CLEAR OF NOZZLE.

4 CAUTION

READ OPERATOR'S
MANUAL
THOROUGHLY
PRIOR TO USE.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

DO NOT USE THE PRESSURE WASHER WHILE STANDING ON A
LADDER OR S5CAFFOLDING.

DO NOT USE WHILE STANDING ON PITCHED ROOFS.

WET SURFACE I5 SLIPPERY. DANGER OF SLIP AND FALL.

DO NOT POINT THE WATER STREAM AT ANY PERSONS OR
ANIMALS.

DO NOT OPERATE IN THE VICINITY OF CHILDREN.

DO NOT USE THE WATER STREAM TO CLEAN ANY PROTECTIVE
CLOTHING OR BOOTS.

USE ONLY FACTORY APPROVED IDENTICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS.
DO NOT CHANGE OR TAMPER WITH FACTORY PRESET
ADJUSTMENTS. NEVER DEFEAT OR DISABLE ANY SAFETY DEVICES
ON THE MACHINE.

SHEET 4 OF 25



DO NOT OPERATE THE UNIT WITH A
MALFUNCTIONING BURNER OR BURNER
CONTROL. INSPECT BURNER AND BURNER
AZAMICHS s CONTROL OPERATION BEFORE EACH USE.
opans FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN AN
s i EXPLOSION OR FIRE. IF YOU SUSPECT A
PROBLEM WITH THE BURNER, DISCONTINUE USE IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT

YOUR LOCAL AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR.

INDECATES EXTREMELY

WARNING! (Liguid Petroleum or Natural Gas Fired Units)

FOR YOUR SAFETY, IF YOU SMELL GAS:

1. OPEN WINDOWS.

2. DO NOT TOUCH ELECTRICAL SWITCHES.

3. TURN OFF BREAKER SWITCH SUPPLYING POWER TO UNIT. CLOSE GAS SUPPLY
VALVE TO UNIT.

4, EXTINGUISH ANY OPEN FLAME.

5. IMMEDIATELY EVACUATE PREMISES AND CALL YOUR GAS SUPPLIER.

6. MACHINES CAN CAUSE AN EXPLOSION WHEN OPERATED NEAR FLAMMABLE
MATERIALS AND VAPORS. DO NOT- USE THIS MACHINE WITH OR NEAR FUELS,
GRAIN DUST, SOLVENTS, THINNERS OR OTHER FLAMMABLE MATERIALS.

/. THIS UNIT MUST BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE GAS
CODES. FAILURE TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN INJURY OR DEATH TO YOU OR TO
OTHER PERSONMEL.

8. USENOQ.10ORNO. 2 FUEL OIL ONLY IN OIL FIRED MACHINES. NEVER
INTRODUCE GASOLINE TO THE FUEL OIL TANK. DOING SO COULD RESULT IN AN
EXPLOSION OR FIRE. KEEP ’THE PROPER FUEL IN THE PROPER TANK.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 5 OF 25



RISK OF
ELECTRICAL
SHOCK. HAZARDOUS
VOLTAGE CAMN
SHOCK, BURN DR
CAUSE DEATH,
GROWUND SYSTEM
BEFORE
CONNECTINGTO
POWER SUPPLY.

4% CAUTION

7

HOT SURFACE
RISK OF BURNNINE

Y

I 4
PROTECTIVE
EYEWEAR AND

CLOTHING
MUST BEWORN.

POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SITUATION
THAT COULD RESULT IN DEATH OR
SERIOUS INJURY IF NOT OBEYED OR
AVOIDED.

INOICATES POTEMTIALLY

HEZARDOLES STUATION
THAT COLLD

RESULT IN
DEATH OR
SERIOLS INJURY

DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING THE PRESSURE WASHER.

DISCONNECT SPARK PLUG BEFORE SERVICING THE PRESSURE
WASHER.

DO NOT DIRECT THE WATER STREAM OR SPRAY AT ANY
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OF ANY KIND INCLUDING LIGHTS.

DO NOT TOUCH HOT SURFACES. EG. MUFFLER, BURNER, ENGINE,
HEAT EXCHANGER, EXHAUST HEAD.

USE ONLY INSULATED EXTENSION WAND WITH HOT WATER.

DO NOT ALLOW HOSES TO TOUCH HOT SURFACE.

DO NOT USE PRESSURE WASHER WITHOUT PROPER PROTECTIVE
WEAR. USE EYE PROTECTION, RUBBER GLOVES, RUBBER BOOTS,
AND PROTECTIVE CLOTHING.

DO NOT USE CORROSIVE OR AGGRESSIVE CHEMICALS WITHOUT
PROPER PROTECTIVE WEAR.

THIS MACHINE PRODUCES HOT WATER AT VERY HIGH PRESSURES.

USE ONLY APPROVED ACCESSORIES RATED FOR HOT WATER AND HIGH

PRESSURE.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 6 OF 25



A CAUTION POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SITUATION

THAT COULD RESULT IN PERSONAL
M wrcoun INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE IF NOT

RESULT IM
FPERSOMAL MJURY

O DAMAGE OBEYED OR AVOIDED.

INOICATES FOTENTIALLY

DO NOT LEAVE THE PRESSURE WASHER RUNNING UNATTENDED. TURN THE
MACHINE OFF AND RELEASE ALL PRESSURE FROM THE SYSTEM.

DO NOT DEFEAT THE TRIGGER GUN SAFETY

DO NOT LOCK THE TRIGGER IN THE OPEN POSITION IN ANY WAY.

KNOW THE MACHIINE CONTROLS AND HOW TO QUICKLY SHUT DOWN AND
RELEASE ALL PRESSURE IN THE SYSTEM.

DO NOT OPERATE THE MACHINE WITHOUT ALL GUARDS AND PROTECTIVE
COVERS IN PLACE.

DO NOT AlLLOW ANY PART OF PERSONS OR HOSES TO CONTACT HOT SURFACES.
DO NOT HAVE ENGINE EXHAUST POINTING AT FLAMMABLE MATERIALS.
INSPECT THE PRESSURE WASHER AND HOSES FOR DAMAGED PARTS DAILY.
REPAIR LEAKS AS THEY HAPPEN TO PREVENT FURTHER DAMAGE.

DO NOT OPERATE WITH ANTY FAULTY OR DAMAGED COMPQONENTS.
DISCONNECT POWER CORD, BATTERY NEGATIVE AND SPARK PLUG BEFORE
PERFORMING ANY SERVICE ON THE PRESSURE WASHER.

KEEP ALL HOSES AND POWER CORDS AWAY FROM VEHICLE TRAFFIC.

DO NOT MOVE THE MACHINE BY PULLING ON THE HOSE.

DO NOT LEAVE THE MACHINE EXPOSED TO HARSH ENVIROMENTS.

DO NOT OPERATE THE MACHINE IN THE RAIN.

DO NOT DIRECT THE HIGH PRESSURE WATER STREAM AT FRAGILE OBIJECTS.

DO NOT USE ANY ACCESSORIES UNLESS THEY ARE RATED AT OR ABOVE THE
WORKING PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE OF THE MACHINE.

ALWAYS USE EYE, FACE, HAND, FOOT, HEARING, AND BODY PROTECTIVE WEAR.
DO NOT OPERATE PRESSURE WASHER IF FATIGUED OR UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL OR DRUGS. BE ALERT AT ALL TIMES.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 7 OF 25



MACHINE VARIATIONS GAS ENGINE

MODEL NUMBER

4012-10A

PP4012-10C *

4012-10G

ENGINE

GX390UTQNR2

GX390UTQNR2

GX3920UTQNR2

PUMP

RRV4G40D-F24

66PPX40GGl

EZ4040G

PLUMBING KIT

KPL424H

KPL424H

KPL424H

NOZZLES

TPKO37

TPK040-GPC

TPK040-GPC

MODEL NUMBER

4012-42HV

4012-42KV

ENGINE

GX390UTQNR2

PA-CH440-3041

PUMP

VV4G42G

VV4G42G

PLU

MBING KIT

KPL424H

KPL424H

NOZZLES

TPKO37

TPKO37

MACHINE VARIATION DIESEL ENGINE

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

MODEL NUMBER 4012-15G
ENGINE PA-KD420-2001
PUMP EZ4040G
PLUMBING KIT KPL424H
NOZZLES TPKO40-GPC

SHEET 8 OF 25

*Only version available



SHEET 9 OF 25

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

NO.
1 |P7050-F FRAME, HW, 4 WHEEL, PORTABLE 1
2 |7009 TRAY, BATTERY BOX 1
3  |V-PAX290T AXLE, THREADED, 3/4" X 29" 2
4 1929 LOOM, SPLIT, 3/4"ID 20" LONG 1
5 |4012 BURNER ASSY BURNER HEAD SUBASSEMBLY 1
6 |PPAX002 SPACER, WHEEL, 4012 4
7 |PP DF80050 WHEEL, 13 X 5.00-6, FLAT FREE 4
8 4012 COIL ASSY 4012-10_ COIL TANK ASSY 1
9 12760 GROMMET,BLACK FOR 3/16 METAL 6
10 [99-424 RUBBER GROMMET, 3/16 MATERIAL 2
11 |HA POWER ASSY MOTOR PUMP ASSY, AR 1
12 |PDE-LT100_ DECAL, LOGO, LARGE 1
13 |PDE-TIPS DECAL, MULTI COLOR, TIPS 1
14 |PDE-FLAG DECAL, FLAG 1
15 |PDE-C050 DECAL, CAUTION, GAS UNIT 1
16 |FUEL TANK ASSY TANK WITH FITTINGS 1
17 14012 ENCLOSURE, SWITCH, BACK 1
18 {1807D TINNERMAN NUT, #10, UAB 3
19 |LPCG50 CORD GRIP, 1/2" 2
20 8463 NUT, 1/2", CORD GRIP 2
21 14013 ENCLOSURE, SWITCH, FRONT 1
22 |PP FO4-00701 SWITCH, LIGHTED ROCKER, 12V, RED LENSE 1
23 |PDE-SMFLAG DECAL, SMALL FLAG 1
25 |9082-1 BATTERY BOX, SMALL 1
26 |SUIRMF BATTERY, LAWN & GARDEN 1
27 |KEWO0124W KIT, ELECTRICAL WIRING, 12 V PORTABLE HOT WATER| 1
28 |P7057-F HANDLE, DETACHABLE, COATED 1
29 1104 042 000 750 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4 2
30 [104 051 802 000 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 4
31 130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 9
32 130 121 620 000 3/4-16 JAMB NYLOCK 4
34 130051 800 000 NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18 4
38 [101 075000 100 SAE FLAT WASHER, 3/4 8
40 111025000 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 1/4 6
41 |1314D WASHER, #10, NYLON 3
42 1111031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 4
46 |1317D MACHINE SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, #10 X 3/8 3

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO  SHEET 10 OF 25

Only items 7 & 22 available. All other parts are special order from supplier




3

TO BATTERY NEGATIVE

A
N

3 f\l..u’f.cﬁ.,‘”'

BN A= T
MW
o4

o= ; Q
/,.\@94.4

N rasy ,
PUESS
\
N\ \\ou
A\

)

AW A
48

‘

o
\
/.,

TO STARTER

TO BATTERY POSITIVE

< U U O
a
K ,
M| sl O M
SRR o &
LLI Dcm 2|0
Z L < O
I2RLG8 <
GVA,B_Q/UA./
.| O J
NWA.GG_/,]E
Ol5|=|2|2 |8 &|- 27
= | < o 3%
o | S w(s|g|05 %0
SR ENEEIGE
0o < |l
Wi <= ElulX| X5 |a
Olgl>=%|E|D]O||%
Z 8la|<|2(9]g|°
mHu w| T 10 T |
oY= TS
< ol )
C% o
%
L
2 olol|
> o|lwn|
-} .|2_
Z ol—1 0O
OO | O
m 05/04
N M| oV |0 F
OW%RON%W
dlnlalal<| 2|2
O
Z
— N[O || W[O|N] ©
>
L
=

All parts on this page require special order from supplier.

SHEET 11 OF 25

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



4012 COIL TANK ASSY

TEM 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |PLS-03740-002-1 | INSULATION CHAMBER, 4 GPM, VERTICLE ]
2 |PCA750-7 COIL SKIN, 4 GPM, 24" SS 1
3 |PP PCA750-4 COIL ASSEMBLY, 4 GPM 1
4 |100051 850 000 HEX NUT, PLATED, 5/16-18, G5 3
5 |111031200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 3
6 |LKE535] INSULATION DISK, 4# 1
7 |PCA750-26 INSERT, SMALL, VERTICAL HOTWATER 1
8 |PCA750-27 INSERT, LARGE, VERTICAL HOTWATER 1
9 |P7020-F EXHAUST HEAD, 14" FLANGED AND DISHED | 1
10 [203 141 470 750 SCREW, DRILL-TAPPING, 14 X 3/4 7

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO  SHEET 12 OF 25 Only item 3 available. All other parts are special order from supplier.



TO FUEL PUMP
INLET

TO FUEL PUMP
RETURN

TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 |PROTOT 14VDC BECKETT BURNER HEAD 1
2 |PP PW-3012 LOW VOLTAGE INHIBITOR ]
3 |050169007525 4x 4 COVER 1
4 [12-3-5) 12-3 WIRE 1
5 [21489 NOZZLE, FUEL, 2.0 908 1
6 |272-04-04 MALE PO HOSE BARB 1/4MPT X 1/4 HOSE| 2
7 [33001 FUEL FILTER, IN LINE, 1/4" ]
8 |12685 SPRING CLAMP, 9/16 6
9 [4219-0103(2FT) | HOSE, FUEL, 1/4" DIESEL FUEL RATED 2
10 |566-DC2 ROMAX CONNECTOR, 3/8 ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 13 OF 25

Only item 2 available. All other parts are special order from supplier.



i

(W

{0

{0

D

@)
&

&0

TO COIL INLET
TO COIL OUTLET

KPL424H

TO PUMP INLET

TO PUMP OUTLET

M| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 |5500-06-06 HP ST ELL 90 6MP X 6MP ]
2 |PP VRT3-310EZ AR UNLOADER, 4500 PSI W/EZ ]
3 [27290-06-06 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, EL, 3/8 X 3/8 MPT ]
4 680017 GARDEN HOSE INLET, SHORT, 1/2" ]
5 [272-06-04 MALE PO HOSE BARB 1/4MPT X 3/8 ]
6 |PP 3284-2503 HOSE, LOC-ON, 3/8" ]
7 |HOS300-016 HOSE ASSY, 3/8 X 16", 5000 PS| ]
8 |5504-08-06 HP ELBOW, 90, 8FP X 6FP 1
9 |5404-06-06 HEX NIPPLE, HP 6MP X 6MP ]
10 |5605-06-06-06 T, HP, 6FPTX6FPTXGFPT ]
11 |PP22533A-4600 VALVE, POP OFF, 3/8 MPT ]
12 [TRV50 THERMOSENSOR, 1/2 MPT, 140F ]
13 |5502-08-08 HP ST ELL 90 8MP X 8FP ]
14 |5605-08-08-08 T, HP, 8FPTX8FPTX8FPT ]
15 |5406-08-06 HEX BUSHING, HP, SMPX6FP 2
16 |D10079 PLUG, QC, SS, 3/8 MALE ]
17 |700004 GHA WASHER/FILTER ]
18 |PP C-100753 SWITCH, HI-LIMIT, 1/2", 230F ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 14 OF 25

Only items 2, 6, 11, 18 available. All other parts are special order from supplier.




M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 |PP 520055 FUEL TANK, 8.5 GAL, POLY, DIESEL ]
2 |PP 520014D-GRN CAP, DIESEL TANK, GREEN ]
3 |272-04-04 MALE PO HOSE BARB 1/4MPT X 1/4 HOSE | 2

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 15 OF 25 ltem 3 is special order from supplier.



AGU04821290C-|

M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [21290C GUN VALVE, 10 GPM, 5000 PS| 1
2 |pLazics WAND, PLATED STEEL, 48", INSULATED GRIP 1
3 |D1000T QC SOCKET 1/4 FEMALE ]
4 |D10004 QC SOCKET, 3/8 MALE 1
5 |OR-110-VT-75-BROWN ORING, VITON FOR 1/4" QC 1
6 |OR-112-VT-75-BROWN ORING, VITON FOR 3/8' QC 1

CHAO0501BB

—

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 AF42-06BK-050LBR HOSE ASSY, 3/8" X 50", BLACK 1
2 D10003 QC SOCKET 3/8 FEMALE 1
3 D11008 QC PLUG, 3/8 FEMALE 1
OR'] ]2_BN_70_ "

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 16 OF 25

All items on this page are special order from supplier.




Parrs BREAKDOWN RRV 3400 rrm

Repair Kits
185 ) —y e
@ | - ol — 7| T . @
des - ' 15‘“‘ % : I'IHO a3 4 o= %
@ - o @ 1 %:] L/ES Ix e 35- e @ 4
kIt 1 Ao Kit 294 <., Water Seals il Seals N l’.‘l-lf.l_nlgs Suppart Ring Bittan Guide
Kit A755R it arahs KT 43550 =it 2151 it AFEET
Pas Code Dascription Oty |Pos  Code Description Oty Legend
Salcan  Valve Cap wiindlan B | 33 3230000 Roar cower 1 For 2 Form For #
CAOESD  Valve Cap 55T werindes & | 34 3200220 Screw TCFlan 7 indes A REV3G360 RRV3SZ360  ARVEGIED
900208 Valve Cep-theaced 1 teass s & | 35 820310 O-Ring @1 1sm0e 1
QEQ3E07 Vahe ZEp threcced 10551 p7Eniba G | 36 aE0581 Plug 1447 (123 insas 1 ;LFI::.':-’ADD
2 calal  O-Rirg o182 6 |37 1200430 Scrow des s Sl insdes 4 "
E| 883052 Camplets vahie G |38 3200070 Cover 1
4 EOOBAD  Screw Mk asimtk= Bl 200 3200080 Ol indicator 1
5 13R1ESD Washer I 200090 Disc 1
G 3320080 eal 1 |42 G060 O-Ring @ saseciae 1
7 180101 O-Rirg w175 1 143 200390 Snapring 1
4 E20441 Alug ats Winde 1 |24 TRRT2T0 0 Bearing 1
9 F40290 O-Rirgwidwza 1 |45 3200210  Base 2
10 1%80740 0 Clug wrs xindks 1 |26 1322840 Wacher 4
n ERUSHT Clug s HEEILHETN I B AL SCrEW RE 7 q
12 g20510 2-Rirg wicsza .y 1153 450330 O-Ring e 1sa4sae:z G
13 2760220 qing 3|54  10RO5ED Ring 3
14 13427461 Gasket 3|56 3220780 O-Ring aargas |
15 3200880 Ting 3 la0 128000 Circlip 1
16 3220050 “iston guide 3 3220240 Cranksha® - Hollow shaft me]
17 E00ea0 Gasket 3 3290950 Crankshaf - Hollow Shaft *1
13 3200700 Sing 3 3220460 Cronkshof - Hollow Shaft 21
1% FrGan O-Rirgamsee m 3 |a? A4 Grub screw sk 1
20 3220140 Fislun guide 31463 3220260  Bearing 1
21 1360110 Mt w psiniea 3| &4 3220130 O-Ring assavela 1
21 1260700 Washer 3|65 3220270 Qil&sz| 1
23 1780070 Zistan i |a6 TEODGD  Borewy s 2 Infihs 4
24 126001 Spacer 3 |68 32202650-1 Flange zssembly 1
25 1260440 4ing 3|6y 32:0250  Hange 1
26 3220010 “urnp body 1|70 TEOII0 Sorew rcwzn 152 Infthst <
27 HEMZD  Flug Airelsn ” 42638 Complose bhead assemby s
24 AS0480 O-Rirg aa4zo.mm 3 3220203 Complese head assemb y wl
29 3220050 Jistan 3
30 3320070 Corrod pin 3 AREASTE Qi 2
3] id2oen  Lormod #0303 O Loy 13,95 0
32205a0 Carrod - aree m3
32 ER1540 O-Hirgaicranisl 1

A.F. Morth America, Inc. « www.arrorthamerica.com « info@arnarthamerica com

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 17 OF 25 Not used in Aust/NZ



EXPLODED VIEW 66PPX PLUNGER PUMPS
February 2013 66PPX40GG1T

PARTS LIST
ITEM P/l MATL DESCRIPTION ary ITEM P/N MATL DESCRIPTION Ty
5 125824 STCPR Screw, HHC (Mé&x15] 4 98 45730 MER Washer Seal, Munger Retainar - 300 3
=1 L3250 AL Cawer, Bearing 1 o« 48207 55 Retainer, Plunger 3
1o 14028 MER C-Ring, E2aring Cave- - 70D 1 1o ABTEE MY Reta ner, Seal 3
1 125351 MER Seal, Dil, Cranksha't - 700 1 106 45188 MBR Seal, LIPS w/5-5pn 3
13 14037 MER CeRing, Bearing Cove” 1 120 48759 B3 Case, Seal E
15 T£p427 STL Bearinn, 3all - Innar 1 121 139480 NBR C-Ring, Soal Case - 700 3
ElE ZHALS T R, Connacting i 127 487585 GNG W-Parking 3
74 LARIT TR Crarkzhaft (11,4 mm) 1 128 ARTRT MY Aclapter, Male 3
ks 14460 =11 Rearin, $all - {uter 1 Th4 17244 MNHH [-REing, seat - Hald fi
3 LB — Cap, Domed, DIl Fillzr 1 a4 4h/E) 5 Seat f
23 14149 WER C-Ring, Filler Cap - /003 1 The AL 5 Walve fi
37 023 — GaJage, Cil Bubble wiGasket - 800D 1 167 43750 5 Spring ]
in <4438 MER Gasket, Flat, Oil Gaugs - 800 1 168 Fadaas PVDF Reta ner, Spring ]
20 125324 STCP 3 Screw, HHC (MEx15] 4 172 176146 MNBR Cr-Ring, Wahoe Plug - BaD [
28 25625 5TCP Plug, Crair {1742 1963F) 1 174 48760 BE Plug. Valve wyO-Ring 1]
L5 23170 MNER C-Ring, Drain Plug - 70D 1 1as 48344 D3 I ead, Manifold 1
oo L8862 AL Cover, Rear 1 188 125312 STCPR O Sorews, 1151 IMExGSE 1]
o1 14048 MOGR C-Ring, Fear Caver 1 196 46650 D3 Plug. Discharge |51 36" HPTM (Mot Shown) 1
53 £8530 AL Crar koase 1 249 48347 AL Flange, Adapter 1
£l ZEA04 TR Pin, Crasskead 3 251 126746 STCP R Lockwasher, Concal (8| L
oH] fEa45 BR R, Flunger E] 253 AaA03 STZP Sorow, FH iMER25) £
o 911 MBR Leal, 0il, Crankcase 3 255 310 ETZP Azay. Belt Mount 1
75 L8754 MER Slinger, Earriar 3 el a8 NER Kit, Seal firecids: 106 end 127 i
a L8752 CC Plungar (k14247 3 g 75T NER Kit, Valve inclds: 163,154,156, 167, 168) 2

ol s upiia! e
[ Components comphy with Ao 15 Directive, ¥ Froductian parts cifferamt Trom service parts, Visw Tech Julb=tins 024,050, 074, 063, andd 107 for additional informeticn,
MATLRIAL CODES (Not Part af Part bumberl: AL=Aluminum BE=Brass CC=Ceramic CM-Chrame-moly MBR=Meadiom Nitrile JBunaN) NY=Mylon 5=30455
SMG=Special 3lend Buna) 55=3165L 37CP=bteel/Chreme Pleted STL=Stesl STZM=Steel/d nc Plated TMM=Special High Strength

- =,
r CATPUMPS
-.;l- _.‘-'—:-_é' 1687 -94 H LANE ML.E. MINNEAPDLIS, MM 55449-4324
! PHOMEZ (763) 787-5440 — FAX [FE3) TA0-2958
i e-mzil techsupportEatpu v ps.com
The By wath Mioe | fvas v catpum ps cam ', /
. )
For Intermaticnal Inquiries go to wwsv.catpumps.com and navigate to the "Contact Us” link. TR A 2T

NILFISK PRESSURE PRQ SHEET 18 OF 25 - Available parts have prefix CPO or CP. The following Item nos are special order from supplier
through NILFISK 5,8,11,15,25,40,50,51,53,64,65,166,174,185,186,196,249,251,252,255,300,310.



EZ Series 44 = Trjpfex GEN ERAL PUMP member of the [nterpump Groug

M 12 13 MM 5 17 18 ] 22 23 24 25

- High pressure seal

PARTS LIST

TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION KITHD. QTY. ITEM PART NO. DEECRIFTIOMN HIT NQ. OTY. ITEM PART MO. DESCRIPTION KIT KD, QTY.

1. 441706841 Marifald 1 23. 44An3C02E Connecling Rarl 3 48, IETIAO00 Washer 1
2. GO39 FE00 Scew B 24, 90392000 Oe-ring 1 A4, SEFS1400 wagher 1
3. WETD1400 Ywasner B 28. 4016C02E Rear Cover | 0. SETIBEDD CaAp Screw 1
4. AAE00 D-ring 123 f PR 991E3T00 Borew ) A1 B0EI0300 Seal, Low Prassure 153,156 1
5 5200366 Valve Seat 23 k] 27, 9035250 O-ring 1 o B0S5L00 Retalning Rirg 1
. AE2001TE Valve 123 fi 28, 98204100 Cap Screw i Ti. 44022165 Cranksasft (EZ40205) 1
7. D47ATEO0 Epring 123 ] 20, 9VTI0NC Fiar 3 44021265 Crankshaft {E22035024) 1
3. 6202051 Valve Cage 123 i 0. YEEYEFIC Washar 3 44020855 Cratkshaft (E£4020G24) 1
kD BIEEATO0 C-ring 124 ] 33 AAMCZEE Plurgsr "3 mm 3 T7. PIBREROD Roller Bearng 1
10, SEZEZE00 Cap Screw 124 il T, 9I2OCCT4 Rail 2 Th BEIEF00 D-ring 1
11, IET A0 Valve Assambly 123 fi 38, QETIENC Washar 4 Th, F2TER00 Screw, RITE x 1 4
2. F9IBOFO0 Surew 4 390 98930270 Mul 4 SEGHE00 Sorew, 38«1 4
13 ROAENNTA Brarinn Cower 1 4n ANAGEIZE Dring 1560 a an FETIZNO0 Washar & mr 4
14, 44271001 Spacer 1 41, 4ADACATE Packing Retainer 156 3 HTI400 washer, 10 mm 4
15, 2408700 C-ring 1 42, ATEETT Inlermodiale Ring 156 3 81, 10051822 Gas Flanoe 1
18, H1E32R00 Ball Braring 1 43, AOEA7END Packing 163166 3 8z, FAEH0D0 0§l Bral 1
1o, BIET400 0] Beal K] i 44, BUEECH Facking 154066 3 23, FEIEEI0 washer &
18, 44070022 Crankcssa 1 45, AA1ACZEET Hoead Kng 156 3 adq. FE11200 Scrow 4
14. BEEIDE00 020l Dip Stk il 4. SR CO0C Cap Soew 1

2. 44050166 Plston Guide 3 47, 982 Y80C Cap Screw i

REPAIR KITS I TORQUE SPECS”

Pos. Ftib M-M
KIT NO. K23 K123 K124 K153 K158 2 4.7 20
] } : o TET 100
ITEM M5 ERE B A, 4147, 1= 73 T 0
INCLUCEDIN 47 T o 4,10 “’; ,‘I“"' 43, 44, 45 s 7% | 10
KIT M1y 51 -
] | | | | il 4.7 | 20
HUMBER OF 4G 24 40
ALZSEMILIES 3 B 5 5 1 a7 20,4 A0
I KIT 50 4.6 [ 13
] ] ] ] | ™= 4.7 | 20
NUMBER OF a4 TR 10
CYLINDERS =
KIT &WILL 3 - 3 3 1 * Dzcresse logque by 20%
SCRY CC Al threads ana lubrcabad
Raf 300071 Rev. G
12.0%
= —

GENERAL PUMP 1174 Northland Drive « Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Fhone: (651)686-2199 + Fax: (800)535-1745 + e-mall: sales@gpcompanies.com = Wy, generalpump.com B

BEHERAL PUMP

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 19 OF 25 Not used in Aust/NZ



Repair Kits

Tus 82 G TR
@ 25 5 Q a’/_\':' {3'_.,5:!’:? '-?H“ 16 ’Q
©. : Ry oA Q%
Valees Pistans Watar Seals o ol Seals . R T
it P2 KiiHO3L KoL Kit VPKDAL 19 iy \PROEL kit wPKDzO
Pos  Cods I35 ption {3y (Pos  Code Cescription Oty | agend
1 WPDEDEsD Plug panmies & [ 24 V1260091 Plate E] _ Fgrd e
2 WPSED1e2  O-Ring e 1reacss & | 28 W21260001  Qil seal 3 e
3 WPREDOSZ  Complete valve & | 28 WEIIOMO  Pump bedy 1| 4 WR19E1210 Bearing 1
4 WPEODESD  Screw mss: 8| 27 VPREOI30 Flug M1 | 53 WOBBCEIR  O-Ringe sses: G
3 VP13R 850 Washer B | 28 WP4E0430  O-Ring @assx Fa 3| ¥ VFIDECS5T  Ring 3
A VP3220850  Heacl 79 V3220060 Piston 3| 56 VP3220780  Ringpsracrams !
7 OWPIEDIOL  O-Ring ¢ 1asa 1| 20 w3230070  Pin 3| 50 WPIZECTF0 Mling ae s 1
A WPHADAET  Plug 1oen Reaindba 1 | 1 WEEOOI0 Cannacting-rod 5| 51 WP2220240  Crankshaft 1
9 VPTADIH0  ORING @ 47 1| 32 YPGSISA0 O-Hing @ 1onee: 1| 51 VP32AN450  Crankshaft Ll
10 VPI9S0740  Flug 2w s Erndba || 33 WP32I0830  Caver || 52 WEBI044D  Scrow wew 1
13 WPETE0220 Rl 3| 34 WIII00220  SCEw s M hagstg | 53 VP3220260  Bearing 1
14 WPI342761  Waler seal 3| 35 WPE2OS10  O-Ring 1o 1| 54 WPIICAZL O-Ring @sesia fi 1
13 WP3200880  Ring 3| 38 VPBROSA1  Plugies Faanang 1| 55 VPRZICIFE Ring 1
16 WPE2I0E0 Piston guidke 3| 37 VPI200430  Scoew mex b g | 98 WETBCOOGD  Screve s (2irvlbs: 4
17 WP3200690  Gasket 31| 38 W 3200070 Supaort 1| 8RO wPEREOSG Hange 1
18 VRE00700  Ring 3| 40 wpazaoom0  Level gauge 1| 70 WATECIE Screw i taindks 4
19 WPPFDRGD  O-fling & 238 v 1| 41 vPIzoooen  Plate 1| A1 WPRi2Sa0E Head assernbly 1
20 WP3220140  Fiston guide 3| 42 WPESOSE0 O Ring @ sesnc.cz 1| 72 VF322CEG0  Sticker I
21 VP260110 Mutta fMogiedlo 3 | 43 WB200390  Ring gis: 1
22 WPIZE000 Washer 3
23 WPI7EDOTO  Pistan 3 AR54516 Ol b
O Comomre - 1513 ar

Pressure=gyo

www.pressure-pro.com = {Email) all_customer_service @ pressure-pro.com

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 20 OF 25

Not used in Aust/NZ

7300 Commercial Circle = Fort Pierce, FL 34951 = (772) 461-4486 + (FAX) 763.398.2009




PRO101 BURNER HEAD
10. Replacement Parts

For best performance specify genuine ?ﬂdée#replawmenl parts

22 ' (21

.-"\.\ .‘\_ ___,f

b
| rr TN N B
A \. .@_ l:'r | [ T
| |1I -w’l ;»..f ’ (4" L2
h, _ﬁ- SEE e
,!' w._\ )
\)E\l I'\.S..f':
lllustra- | Description Part# lustra- | Description Part#
tion tion
# #
1 DC Motar 21699UF 14 Escutchecn Plate 3493
2 Blowsr Whasl 214041 15 Electrode Kit over 3-5/8" 570731
3 Coupling 21405 16 Cad Cell Detector 7492/7006U
d Air Glida 312310 17 Igritor Gasket Kit 51411
5 Burner Housing - Black 55874BK U 18 4x4 Wiring Box Kit 5770
6 Air Band 5151501 19 Confrol Kit TS558 x-rxxx )
7 Air Shutter - 4 Slot 2709 20 lgnitor Ass'y w ICB 51776TU
Air Shutter - 8 Slot 3494 \gnitor wio ICB 51777TU

g Cord set 21807 21 ICB Kit 51663
g Pump {CleanCut) 21844024 22 Ignitor only 7435U
10 Tubea Assembly 218774 23 Air Tube Ass'y Spacify
11 12 volt Cail 2175411 24 Flange Mounting Gasket Specify
12 8" Copper Tubing 5384 Mot | Tune-up Kit for 30 & 35 Air 578730
13 | Escutcheon Plate Spline Nut | 2686 Shown | Tube Lengths

* X's indicate timing optfons. Contact Beckett for available part numbers.

6104BADC Page 15

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO  SHEET 21 OF 25 -Only lilustration # 9,10,11,12,15,16 available. All other parts special order from supplier through NILFISK.



HONDA GX390 WIRING DIAGRAM

Electric Start Models
18A Charging System

= ;
D |
Bl e e
R = :
L= =
= |
* W |
CHARGE .
—- D “cow :
Ll | Seas |
.*ﬂ ‘n - l '
o LU |
L= 1] &ééé
&g .
BE |
X l !
COMBRUATION |
L FLYWHEEL ot |
DIL LEVEL EFRRK IGHITION '
SWITCH FLUG colL S
COMBINATI DN —
SWATCH + ::: — : Eroren —
""“-\__‘__ ExT{+}| EXT-)]| ST BAT 5o | H_EIZ_ = ﬂu.gm.
Sl o §is |LgH green
aFF — — [ (] | I Paria —
o — — %mmnu;nmn|w::mm|
sw | O+0 | OO

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 22 OF 25



KOHLER PA-CH440-3041 WIRING DIAGRAM

Raneg op g1 M asn{ fajeg r Aelay _
Jojoly Japels Yaums Aay 9 | 2INpo jeaued o | 4 LOUMS Je0|d 10 3
Bniq yeds anpopy uonub 9] 101B1S 4 lojenbay-1aynoay Y
] ﬁ ey 4 d
(D—+{©
o] 0
+ Q s ®

@

@ -
4

7

;

Jojyeinbay-taiiaay ypum ‘waysAs buibaeys dwy g1/oL-wesbeig Buripg

SHEET 23 OF 25

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



[ [Gl=he

g Ha 2iegas
pue imar pawsbaw

Fig

[E =

[FL

:Il |I'J_

=3

B L = L

§— L |

T

LR E

[TEE, R TE
(FETE-S Ty

KOHLER PA-KD420-2001 WIRING DIAGRAM

AISUEIU BIIBYSEIR ISE) J0 duly OLZ Uy

Pl MEYL SE8) 10U 0 AloEdED B pUR Bunel sbeipe [BUILIOU AT ﬁq_
SARY PINOUS "HITHOH A panddns jou s yaiga fiageq eu| Sjop .
|auEd ¢ I

LSl uanuE) -

BABA RIOUS DS

LIS |INSsal 4

Aianeg

JOL0A IBUE)S

ojELLE)| Y

™ oo el I
7

sluBLodiLa,

{jeuendeo) wonsayead Jojow yan nofe) uonub swloa|a AZL

SHEET 24 OF 25

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



LI _ T
LD OIO=DUnNs s WAL O S FlpRet =il | n-nn__l_.-.__-
SOE0 -LLB (B8] Xed - OfFF -10F (ZLL) . oloZ-10-80 5_ _.a
LSBFE T "adu|d Wod "e3u| D e uswwe] 00fL
R i BRI & B LN & SR LLAES i SIiSHAR 11550, E.Em:.“.(-“u”.ﬁ_:mﬂ._.—m_u_n_t._...a? ZL
it
T L

x..\\\ / AMALIYE
___ QIONTI0S | _
\ HILHVIS | 03y o ——
\o \ ' _
—— HoviE 5
ﬁgﬂ 58
0803 Z-Zl AT H £ ww
i :
Bis m ;
auoD £=21 o 4+
___ 1 HOLME ALLITS UM HOH TG0 @HY 2 M dE5N 10N 3118
____ . m 1 H;:H H.Hn. T %08 I
\ . mm — e Wfrwx ®
A : R + = k|..ﬂﬂ‘ 7
m Hn . —
_u NITD S
I0AR ™ I +— H = THe 7 3]
gl TR, H e
oA ¢ T3 aea _.|,\M w " ﬁ
LI—¥1—9 dasiAZd ONIdgIm dOlLINSI] 4 —
¢1-02— 1 HOLIMS 43004 d4LHDIT ddv| J - ( Jouon
ds cr=gc—1 TIIJ avo J30dv a ww
A3A0Hdd Y a1wad NOILLAIY253a AJY INDZ
SNOISIAIY

SHEET 25 OF 25

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Sheet4
	Sheet5
	Sheet6
	Sheet7
	Sheet8
	Sheet9
	Drawing View2

	Sheet10
	Sheet11
	Drawing View3

	Sheet12
	Drawing View4

	Sheet15
	Drawing View7

	Sheet13
	Drawing View5

	Sheet14
	Drawing View6

	Sheet16
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	Sheet17
	Sheet18
	Sheet19
	Sheet20
	Sheet21
	Sheet26
	Sheet22
	Sheet23
	Sheet25



